Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK AM Routes

Bus YCS - 112 Pick Up

8:22 am
8:27 am
8:30 am
8:33 am
8:37 am
8:42 am
8:47 am
8:54 am
8:58 am
8:59 am
9:00 am
9:01 am
9:03 am
9:15 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

TIMBERLANDS @ PLAYGROUND/3375 E Michigan Ave
Mott Rd @ Main St

KING RICHARD (WESTRIDGE TRL PRK) GRASSY AREA
RIDGE RD @ APPLEREDGE ST/3043 PRESCOTT ST
Fairway @ GOLFVIEW DRIVE

MACARTHUR BLVD 5TH ENTRANCE @ SIDEWALK/8900 M
ON MACARTHUR/ DANBURY PARK @ THE ROCKS
Stephens Dr @ Nottingham Dr

STAMFORD & NORFOLK

SAVANNAH LN @ BRIDGEWATER DR

Bridgewater Dr @ Somerset Ln

Ascot Dr @ Abbey Ln

ARBORWOODS @ BUS DEPOT/9738 SHERWOOD
ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

WhRRPRRPRPWRRRELAMNER

31



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK PM Routes

Bus YCS - 112 Take Home

4:12 pm
4:27 pm
4:34 pm
4:35 pm
4:37 pm
4:40 pm
4:44 pm
4:48 pm
4:50 pm
4:53 pm
4:54 pm
4:55 pm
5:02 pm
5:04 pm
5:10 pm
5:14 pm

ARRIVE
ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Nottingham Dr @ Stephens Dr

Stephens Dr @ Pine Ct

MACARTHUR BLVD 5TH ENTRANCE @ SIDEWALK/8900 M
ON MACARTHUR/ DANBURY PARK @ THE ROCKS
GOLFVIEW DRIVE @ Fairway Ct

Ascot Dr @ Abbey Ln

ARBORWOODS @ BUS DEPOT/9738 SHERWOOD
Bridgewater Dr @ Somerset Ln

SAVANNAH LN @ BRIDGEWATER DR

STAMFORD & NORFOLK

RIDGE RD @ APPLEREDGE ST/3043 PRESCOTT ST
KING RICHARD (WESTRIDGE TRL PRK) GRASSY AREA
TIMBERLANDS @ PLAYGROUND/3375 E Michigan Ave
Mott Rd @ Main St

31

NRRARRRRPRRPWRPRPRWORPR



Ypsilanti Community Schools

ESTABROOK AM Routes

Bus YCS — 113 Pick Up

8:37 am
8:41 am
8:42 am
8:44 am
8:47 am
8:48 am
8:49 am
8:50 am
8:54 am
8:58 am
9:01 am
9:03 am
9:04 am
9:06 am
9:15 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

JOHNSON ST & YOUNG ST

E Cross @ Browning St/1198 E Cross St

E FOREST AVE @ FOREST CT

E FOREST AVE @ REDWOOD AVE
Holmes Rd @ N Terrace Ln

FERRIS VIEW APTS / 942 HOLMES RD/940 Holmes R
OAKRIDGE APTS EAST ENTRANCE

765 N HARRIS RD

LEXINGTON PKWY & CANDLEWOOD LN
Bedford @ Allston Ct

Woburn @ Medford

VILLA DR FIRST DR ON THE RIGHT

Green Rd First Drive on Right

Huron View !Ist Parking Lot/831 GREEN RD
ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

[ERN

OQOOUINUONNENRPRPEPNNEN

53



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK PM Routes

Bus YCS - 113 Take Home

4:12 pm
4:27 pm
4:32 pm
4:35 pm
4:37 pm
4:39 pm
4:41 pm
4:42 pm
4:43 pm
4:45 pm
4:46 pm
4:50 pm
4:52 pm
4:55 pm
4:57 pm
4:58 pm

ARRIVE
ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JOHNSON ST & YOUNG ST

E Cross @ Browning St/1198 E Cross St

E FOREST AVE @ FOREST CT

E FOREST AVE @ WOODCREEK CT @ HOLLIS AVE/789
Holmes Rd @ N Terrace Ln

FERRIS VIEW APTS / 942 HOLMES RD/940 Holmes R
OAKRIDGE APTS EAST ENTRANCE

WENDELL AVE & REDLEAF LN

LEXINGTON PKWY & CANDLEWOOD LN

Bedford @ Allston Ct

Woburn @ Medford

VILLA DR FIRST DR ON THE RIGHT

Green Rd First Drive on Right

Huron View !st Parking Lot/831 GREEN RD

52

[T

CUWUINRPRRPNRREPRENEREN



Ypsilanti Community Schools

ESTABROOK AM Routes

Bus YCS — 114 Pick Up

8:35am
8:37 am
8:41 am
8:43 am
8:46 am
8:48 am
8:50 am
8:52 am
8:55 am
9:01 am
9:08 am
9:09 am
9:10 am
9:12 am
9:15 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

N Washington St@Olive St

504 St John St

CORNELL RD @ WHITTIER RD

1925 Whittier/1932 WASHTENAW AVE

CORNELL RD @ KINGWOOD ST

Cornell Rd @ Gregory St

GREGORY @ LOUISE ST

CRESTWOOD @ THE POOL/1408 ELMWOOD DR
BYNAN DR-OFFICE FIRST BLDG ON THE RIGHT/2129
IN 3RD CUT THROUGH/2730 INTERNATIONAL DR
Eastlawn Ave No Intersection

Southlawn St @ Boston St

Southlawn St @ Rice Ave

Golfside Apts

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

[y
PR NRPWAOWRNNNR R R

46



Ypsilanti Community Schools

ESTABROOK PM Routes

Bus YCS - 114 Take Home

4:12 pm
4:27 pm
4:28 pm
4:29 pm
4:30 pm
4:32 pm
4:33 pm
4:38 pm
4:44 pm
4:48 pm
4:49 pm
4:51 pm
4:53 pm
5:00 pm
5:02 pm

ARRIVE
ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2522 Eastlawn St

Boston St @ Southlawn St

Southlawn St @ Rice Ave

Golfside Apts

IN 3RD CUT THROUGH/2730 INTERNATIONAL DR
BYNAN DR-OFFICE FIRST BLDG ON THE RIGHT/2129
CRESTWOOD @ THE POOL/1408 ELMWOOD DR
GREGORY @ LOUISE ST

Gregory St @ Cornell Rd

CORNELL RD @ KINGWOOD ST

1925 Whittier/1932 WASHTENAW AVE

504 St John St

N Adams St @ Olive St

44

ol
PR NNNRPOWONRRNR



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK AM Routes

Bus YCS — 115 Pick Up

8:31 am
8:33 am
8:35am
8:36 am
8:38 am
8:40 am
8:42 am
8:45 am
8:46 am
8:48 am
8:49 am
8:52 am
8:53 am
8:57 am
8:59 am
9:02 am
9:04 am
9:05 am
9:07 am
9:08 am
9:09 am
9:15 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

S GROVE ST@E Laurel Bay Dr

1531 GROVE RD

HARRY ST @ KNOWLES @ GEORGE AVE

HARRY ST @ CONWAY/1401 Harry St

Melvin St @ Gail Ct

1111 S HARRIS RD/1476 Village Ln

HAYES @ CHURCH BY THE ALLEY

ON FOX BEFORE TYLER/830 GATES AVE

TYLER RD @ STUDEBAKER AVE/1098 BUICK AVE
TYLER & NASH/1411 DESOTO AVE

NASH AVE & DODGE CT @ ISLAND/506 Hudson Ave
ONANDAGO @ CAYUGA (FRONT OF KAISER SCHOOL)
SENECA AVE @ CALDER

RUSSELL ST @ DAKOTA AVE

S Harris Rd @ Crestwood Ave

Glenwood Ave @ Parkwood Ave

Tyler@ Rosewood Ave

Oaklawn Ave @ Auburndale Ave

727/729 Maus Ave

CLASSIC ICECREAM PRKING LOT @ CLASSIC ICREAM P
115 S GROVE ST @ 120 S GROVE APT
ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

WRNRPRRPRRPRORWRDAMWONRPNWRRRRPR

40



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK PM Routes

Bus YCS - 115 Take Home

4:12 pm
4:27 pm
4:31 pm
4:32 pm
4:34 pm
4:36 pm
4:36 pm
4:38 pm
4:40 pm
4:44 pm
4:46 pm
4:48 pm
4:49 pm
4:51 pm
4:52 pm
4:55 pm
4:58 pm
4:59 pm
5:01 pm
5:02 pm
5:05 pm
5:06 pm
5:10 pm
5:12 pm

ARRIVE
ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CLASSIC ICREAM PARKING LOT @ CLASSIC ICECREAM
115 S GROVE ST @ 120 S GROVE APT

7271729 Maus Ave

Auburndale Ave @ Oaklawn Ave

Oaklawn Ave @ Davis St

Glenwood Ave @ Parkwood Ave

Tyler@ Rosewood Ave

S GROVE ST @ E Laurel Bay Dr

Melvin St @ Mollie St

HARRY ST @ CONWAY/1401 Harry St

HARRY ST @ KNOWLES @ GEORGE AVE

1531 GROVE RD

1111 SHARRIS RD/1476 Village Ln

HAYES @ CHURCH BY THE ALLEY

ON FOX BEFORE TYLER/830 GATES AVE

TYLER RD @ STUDEBAKER AVE/1098 BUICK AVE
TYLER & NASH/1411 DESOTO AVE

NASH AVE & DODGE CT @ ISLAND/506 Hudson Ave
ONANDAGO @ CAYUGA (FRONT OF KAISER SCHOOL)
SENECA AVE @ CALDER

RUSSELL ST @ DAKOTA AVE

S Harris Rd @ Crestwood Ave

OFRWRDMWNRNARRRRRRPRERRERRENDWER



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK AM Routes

Bus YCS - 117 Pick Up

8:38 am
8:39 am
8:41 am
8:42 am
8:43 am
8:44 am
8:45 am
8:46 am
8:47 am
8:47 am
8:49 am
8:51 am
8:53 am
8:55 am
9:00 am
9:04 am
9:05 am
9:09 am
9:12 am
9:15 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

433 S Huron St

ADAMS & BUFFALO

Pearl St @ Washington

Pearl St @ N Hamilton St

FERRIS ST @ MIDDLE DR /515 FERRIS ST
W Michigan Ave @ S Normal St
CONGRESS & NORMAL

N Normal St @ Pearl St

221 N Normal St

Emmet St @ Perrin St

205 Ballard St

948 W MICH AVE @ GATE (PARDISE MANOR)
Chapelle front door/111 N Wallace Blvd/1003
W Michigan Ave @ Meadow Woods Blvd
4785 Munger Rd

ROUNDTREE BLVD@ SIDEWALK

Fairhills Dr @ Carriage Way

S CONGRESS ST @ STEVENS DR

Edison & Burns

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

RPRPNWRPRRPNMNNWORRPRREPRNRRRER

30



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK PM Routes

Bus YCS - 117 Take Home

4:12 pm
4:27 pm
4:29 pm
4:32 pm
4:33 pm
4:39 pm
4:43 pm
4:45 pm
4:48 pm
4:49 pm
4:50 pm
4:52 pm
4:53 pm
4:54 pm
4:55 pm
4:56 pm
4:57 pm
4:59 pm
5:04 pm
5:05 pm

ARRIVE
ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Edison & Burns

Carriage Way @ Fairhills Dr

ROUNDTREE BLVD@ SIDEWALK

4785 Munger Rd

S CONGRESS ST @ STEVENS DR

Chapelle front door/111 N Wallace Blvd/1003
CONGRESS & NORMAL

N Normal St @ Pearl St

Emmet St @ Perrin St

205 Ballard St

Pearl St @ Washington

Pearl St @ N Hamilton St

FERRIS ST @ MIDDLE DR /515 FERRIS ST
W Michigan Ave @ S Normal St

948 W MICH AVE @ GATE (PARDISE MANOR)
W Michigan Ave @ Meadow Woods Blvd
ADAMS & BUFFALO

433 S Huron St

33

RPRPRPDMRPRNRPRPNWONRPORRERWERR



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK AM Routes

Bus YCS - 118 Pick Up

8:48 am START FREDERICK ST @ WORDEN ST

8:49 am STOP 314/315 First AVe

8:50 am STOP 325 SECOND AVE

8:52am STOP Second St @ Frederick St

8:53am STOP Second St@Small PI

8:53am STOP SECOND ST @ MONROE/ 1075 MONROE AVE
8:59 am STOP FIRST AVE @ MADISON ST/754 1st AVE
9:00 am STOP JEFFERSON @ BROOKS

9:01 am STOP Hawkins St @ Monroe Ave

9:02am STOP 937 Monroe St

9:04 am STOP FIRST AVE @ FIRST CT

9:06 am END Hamilton Apt/Front of Perry School

9:15am DEST ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

[ERN
ONEFENNPEFPORFRPNMNNDNERE

[ERN



Ypsilanti Community Schools
ESTABROOK PM Routes

Bus YCS - 118 Take Home

4:12 pm
4:27 pm
4:29 pm
4:30 pm
4:32 pm
4:32 pm
4:38 pm
4:39 pm
4:40 pm
4:42 pm
4:43 pm
4:44 pm
4:46 pm
4:49 pm
5:00 pm
5:01 pm

ARRIVE
ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ESTABROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
325 SECOND AVE

Second St @ Frederick St

Second St@Small PI

SECOND ST @ MONROE/ 1075 MONROE AVE
FIRST AVE @ MADISON ST/754 1st AVE
JEFFERSON @ BROOKS

Hawkins St @ Monroe Ave

937 Monroe St

FIRST AVE @ FIRST CT

311 First Ave

FREDERICK ST @ WORDEN ST
Hamilton Apt/Front of Perry School

KC DAYCARE

Whittaker Rd No Intersection

54

IR

'_\
NORFRPNNENNNOERLRDNDDN



